Boil Water Advisory Rescinded In Leamington

Sunday June 20th, 2021

Posted at 9:04am

0
0
0

The Windsor-Essex County Health Unit has rescinded the Boil Water Advisory for drinking water system users serviced by the Wheatley Drinking Water System in the Municipality of Leamington.

It had been issued on Thursday for

  • A portion of Cotterie Park – (addresses 222 to 298 Cotterie Park)
  • A portion of Silver Avenue – (addresses 4 to 22 Silver Avenue)
  • A portion of Carr Avenue – (address 2 Carr Avenue)
  • A portion of Julien Avenue – (addresses 3 to 23 Julien Avenue)
  • A portion of Mersea Road 2 – (addresses 2126 to 2235 Mersea Road 2)

The Health Unit says that consecutive water samples meet the drinking water quality standards and residents may discontinue the boil water advisory precautions.  If you have any questions or concerns, you can contact the WECHU Environmental Health Department at 519-258-2146 ext. 4475.

Do You Like This Article?